DWG NO

IT MAY NOT BE DISCLOSED TO

THIS INFORMATION IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY TO TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

AND ITS WORLDWIDE SUBSIDIARIES AND AFFILIATES.

PART FIRST R
NUMBER REV USED TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION
1426451 —1 C —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1426451 -2 C — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
_ 1426451—6 C —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER — | ] W 1 1 W W 1-222/78-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION /7
g /—=1426451—1 C - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS — 1 1 1 1 1 1 854769 —1 HOLDER INSULATION 74
A /14264512 C — BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS — 1 1 1 1 1 1 149052573 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
T /—=1426451—-6 C — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1426451 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 79
R /=1426451-7 C — — — SPARE PARTS KIT — 1 1 1 1 1 1 13387051 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
z — | 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-23147-4 SPRING, DEPRESSOR 70
= — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1490524 —1 SPACER, DEPRESSOR 69
8 08
O — 1 1 1 1 1 1 461264—1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
a — | 2 2 2 2 2 2 210172 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE 66
- — 1 1 1 1 1 1 14243501 HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 65
g — 1 1 1 1 1 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
= — 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(MBX6)RAM 63
O CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18023-9 SCR,SHC(M4X6)INS DISC 62
| TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD & JUNIOR-TIMER CON - ? ? ? ? ? ? 58(;282%5 SCR,BHCEWWO;DRAG g;
% — - SCR,BHC(M4X10)ANVIL
o | CRIMP sl2k 1YPE RANGE [ a1 5180222 SCR,HEX(M4X8)FEED FINGER 59
= | WIRE 2.79 [.110 IN] F >1.00—-2.50mm? — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 210282 PIN,SLOTTED,SPRING 58
% INSUL | 3.94 [.155 IN] F 2.70—3.20 [.106—.146 IN] 4 o/
o | WIRE STRIP LENGTH —~| | APPL INSTRUCTION m i I I O O B 15386851 PAWL, FEED gg
£ 990-4.50 [154- 177 INJb = TO8—8522 N — a4 4] 4] 4] 4 18024—8 SCR,BHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54
TERMINAL 114—18079 (A) — FEED — 2 2 2 2 2 2 9-18023—-6 SCR,SHC(M4x14)TERM HLD DWN 53
APPL SPEC 114-18080 (B) — 20.32 [.800 IN] — | | | | | | 18050—1 NUT,HEX(M3)HOLD DOWN 52
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 8112425 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
TERMINALS APPLIED — 1 1 1 1 1 1 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 180243 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
927877 (A) - — — - — — 1 — — T - 1338675—1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
~ ~ ~ ~ — 1 — 1 1 — 1 1338676—1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
927879 (B) — 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209993 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY 46
— — — — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
- - - - - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 13386601 RAM 44
- - - - - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
_ _ _ _ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 690124 —1 WASHER, RAM 42
B B B B B — 1 1 1 1 1 1 2—18024—-06 SCR,BHC(M8X25)RAM 4
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 232411 BALL, STEEL 40
_ _ _ _ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
évllgg _53 CRIMP HEIGHT 5 PIN PN AND — 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209221 DISC, INSULATION 38
WG — Qo LENGTH [IN] EE T 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
. — 1 1 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
2.50mm 1.77 +£0.05 [.070 002 IN] |8-354778-3 [.2910] T : : : : : 590710 — 1 SOST. RAM 35
2.00mm? 1.64 +0.05 [.065 =002 IN] |9-354778-3 [.2960] — 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209341 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
1.50mm? 1.51 40.05 [_059 + 002 IN] 354779-8 [.3030] — 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP GUIDE 33
— — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 180272 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32
— T T T T T T 1-18023—-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 35
_ _ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320908—6 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
- - - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
— — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 4558886 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 28
_ _ _ — | 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 356835—1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
_ _ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
— - - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
— — - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 9803714 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
— — ~ — 1 — 1 1 — 1 6904722 STRIPPER 22
- - - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023—1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER 21
— | 4 4 4 4 4 4 18025-2 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER 20
- - - - | - 1 - | - 1 — 6904721 STRIPPER 19
— _ — 18
SET UP GAGE LAYOUT 1\ — | — — | — — 15586841 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-—CUT) 17
4586373 11426451 16
15
14
13
_ /\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. -1 1 1] 3-22280-3 SPRING, SHEAR 12
% @ 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - 1 | | 1 1 | 356885—-4 STOP, SHEAR 11
= 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION | S St e N O O 1520921 1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT) 1o
5 SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. = A -t vt 4042761 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 2
o /N INSULATION RANGE OF TERMINAL 927879 IS | LN N S O 0-1355207-6 | ANVIL E
%:EE 270_400 [106_157 |N:| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 5—=240641-35 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) g
-3
§§ | — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-854772-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
=4 1§ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-238011-0 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
Jg ) 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 8—-683453-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
2
@% REF 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1-456408-23 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
S VIEW B ROTATED 180° — 77 =76l —72|—71 —6 | =2 | —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION i
g% POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE ’_d% PARTS LIST
@8 QTY REQD PER ASSY
m% DWN 05AUGO3 | MATERIAL HEAT TREAT
oo — _
g g - ;J EAH.KCUFFORD : } i
2 oTERRE SRR |- —
— ~-.100£.020 [ oy | EoO e P 17105 5508
= TRC ot F.BACKHURST Electronics ’
£ GUIDE OFF G she i
O INSULATION 2 he T SIDE FEED HD—I| APPLICATOR
it C |ECR—10-022569 11-10 | MY | GB [omsz - —
gé 66 . o — o |37 Jevnct rexmune 7/7 SCALE S\ZAW DRAWING NO Cdoan SHEEWT oF W REVC
<C L

s 7 - | - | ) - . . | CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUGTION DRAWING




